outlined in Section 6.2.6: Planning. 

Corporate 
Planner in 
consultation with 
General Manager 
Strategic Financial 
Management and 
Commercial or 
General Manager 
Operations, 
Planning and 
Regulatory 
Services 

To write off unrecoverable debts 
up to a maximum of fifteen 
thousand dollars ($15,000) in any 
one case. 

General Manager 
Strategic Financial 
Management and 
Commercial 
jointly with CEO 

To negotiate loan interest rates and 
terms with brokers and/or lending 
institutions for loans raised by 
Council 

General Manager 
Strategic Financial